

## HappyHounds...pet sitting and dog walking

Owner Liability Waiver and Health Certification HappyHounds pet sitting and dog walking

I,\_\_\_\_\_\_, hereby certify that my dog(s):\_\_\_\_\_\_\_is/are in good health and has/have not been ill with any communicable condition in the last 15 days. I further certify that my dog(s) has/have not harmed or shown aggressive or threatening behavior towards any person or any other dog. I have read and understand the following:

1. I understand and agree that in admitting my dog(s) to Emily Pollnow/ HappyHounds pet sitting and dog walking, the staff have relied on my representation that my dog(s) is/are in good health and has/have not harmed or shown aggressive or threatening behavior towards any person or any other dog. I certify that my dog(s) is in all respects healthy and has received all required vaccines (DHPPC, Rabies, and Bordetella for dogs), and current flea protection (Frontline, Advantage, or Revolution for dogs).

2. I further understand that I am solely responsible for any harm caused by my dog(s) while my dog(s) is/are being cared for by Emily Pollnow/ HappyHounds pet sitting and dog walking.

3. I further understand and agree that Emily Pollnow/ HappyHounds pet sitting and dog walking will exercise due diligence and reasonable care while caring for my pet, and will not be liable for any problems that may arise. I hereby release Emily Pollnow/ HappyHounds pet sitting and dog walking of any liability of any kind whatsoever arising from my dog's/dogs' attendance and participation.

4. I further understand that there is an inherent risk of injury or illness in any environment associated with numerous dogs in boarding environments. I also recognize that such risks include, without limitation, injuries or illnesses resulting from fights, rough play, and contagious diseases.

Knowing these inherent risks and dangers, I understand that Emily Pollnow/ HappyHounds pet sitting and dog walking cannot be held responsible if my dog(s) becomes ill or injured and is in need of immediate care. If my dog is in need of immediate care, Emily Pollnow/ HappyHounds pet sitting and dog walking will transport the animal to either the veterinarian on file for the dog(s) or an emergency veterinarian if after hours and attempt to reach the owner while the animal is in transit. If the owner is unreachable, HappyHounds pet sitting and dog walking will have the veterinarian proceed with any treatment deemed necessary. Owners will assume all financial responsibility for veterinary treatment.

I certify that I have read and understand the policies of Emily Pollnow/ HappyHounds pet sitting and dog walking and that I have read and understand the conditions and statements of this agreement.

Dated\_\_\_\_\_

Signature of Owner\_\_\_\_\_